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Age-3 Age-4 Age-5 Age-6 Total

Actual: 187,200 4,138,000 676,800 24,100 5,026,000

Age Comp. 4% 82% 13% <1%

Projected: 179,300 2,021,000 718,200 25,500 2,944,000

% of Projected: 104% 214% 94% 95% 171%

2025 Chum Return: Totals by Age

2

*Largest DIPAC return on record in terms of number of fish, but 5th in terms of biomass
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2025 Chum Contributions: Gillnet, Seine, & Troll Harvest
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Gillnet
89%

Seine
11%

Troll
0.2%



2025 Chum Return: 
Contribution, Cost Recovery, & Harvest Shares

Common Property 

Harvest

DIPAC 

Contrib.

% DIPAC 

Contrib. Cost Recovery Total Harvest

Lynn Canal GN 1,696,000 1,672,000 99% 1,205,000 2,877,000

Taku/Stephens GN 963,400 939,900 98% 641,700 1,582,000

Homeshore Troll 7,500 5,400 75% 5,600

Amalga CP-Seine 79,900 79,900 100% 79,900

Other Seine 308,100 146,300 39% 120,400

Misc. SEAK 89,700 89,700 100% 89,700

Sport 12,000 100% 12,000

Broodstock & Esc. 234,200

Total 3,157,000 2,944,000 1,847,000 5,026,000

Harvest Shares 61% 39%
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Chum Marine Survival

Broodyear Age 3 Age 4 Age 5 Age 6 Total

2018 0.05% 1.39% 0.82% 0.01% 2.28%

2019 0.17% 2.61% 0.59% 0.02% 3.39%

2020 0.20% 2.69% 0.58% 3.47%

2021 0.41% 3.54% 3.95%

2022 0.16% 0.16%

Historic 0.09% 1.73% 0.71% 0.03% 2.55%
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9
*2020 excluded due to low sampling effort
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2026 Forecast
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2026 Preliminary Chum Forecast

Low End Mid Point High End

Common 

Property

Cost 

Recovery Brood

Taku/Stephens 481,500 1,098,000 1,715,000 608,600 289,700 200,000

Lynn Canal/ 

Amalga 1,046,000 1,932,000 2,818,000 1,076,000 855,300

Total 1,527,000 3,030,000 4,533,000 1,685,000 1,145,000
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Thank You, Questions?
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